Number of applicants, GPA and GRE information

2021-2022 Physical Therapy School Application Cycle Data

MSU

MSU

MSU

National

National

National

Applied

Accepted

Matriculated

Applied

Accepted

Matriculated

Total # of unique applicants

83

70

33

18457

12829

6268

Average Overall GPA

3.52

3.6

3.67

3.44

3.55

3.58

Average Science GPA

3.32

3.42

3.52

3.2

3.35

3.38

Average # Designations Per Applicant

5.73

5.86

6.09

5.22

5.82

5.94

Acceptance Rate

84.34

69.51

Standardized Test Scores - mean values incorporate ALL reported scores

Official Reported GRE Mean - Quantitative

148.63

148.94

149.92

148.68

Official Reported GRE Mean - Verbal

147.9

147.99

147.71

148.52

Official Reported GRE Mean - Analytical Writing

3.65

3.65

3.88

3.75

Physical Therapy schools Michigan State graduates were accepted to

School Name

Number
of MSU
Admits

Bowling Green State University

Campbell University

Duke University

Elon University

Lincoln Memorial University

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine and Science

Medical University of South Carolina

Methodist University

MGH Institute of Health Professions

North Central College

Rocky Mountain University of Health Professions

Tufts University

Tufts University - Phoenix, AZ

University of Dayton

JEE ) U N [\ U\ [\ [PSSE (U N DU [P\ UK Ny U N [UEE ) (UL N QS N

Updated 12/19/22

Data Obtained by MSU NatSci Human Biology & Pre-Health Advisors
Data Source: Web Admit by Liaison




University of Evansville

University of Florida

University of Hartford

University of Indianapolis

University of Miami

University of New England

University of Scranton

University of South Carolina

University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

University of Utah

University of Wisconsin - Madison

Andrews University

Cleveland State University

Creighton University

Midwestern University - Downers Grove

Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science

University of St. Augustine - Residential Program

University of Pittsburgh

University of lllinois at Chicago

University of Toledo
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Northwestern University 5
Oakland University 12
Western Michigan University 13
Wayne State University 16
Central Michigan University 21
University of Michigan - Flint 24
Grand Valley State University 25
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