2021-2022 Physical Therapy School Application Cycle Data

Number of applicants, GPA and GRE information

	MS	U MSU	MSU	National	National	National
	Appl	ied Accepted	Matriculated	Applied	Accepted	Matriculated
Total # of unique applicants	83	70	33	18457	12829	6268
Average Overall GPA	3.5	2 3.6	3.67	3.44	3.55	3.58
Average Science GPA	3.3	2 3.42	3.52	3.2	3.35	3.38
Average # Designations Per Applicant	5.7	3 5.86	6.09	5.22	5.82	5.94
Acceptance Rate		84.34			69.51	
Standardized Test Scores - mean values incorporate	ALL repo	rted scores				
Official Reported GRE Mean - Quantitative		148.63	148	94	149.92	148.68
Official Reported GRE Mean - Verbal		147.9	147	99	147.71	148.52
Official Reported GRE Mean - Analytical Writing		3.65	3	65	3.88	3.75

Physical Therapy schools Michigan State graduates were accepted to

School Name	Number of MSU Admits
Bowling Green State University	1
Campbell University	1
Duke University	1
Elon University	1
Lincoln Memorial University	1
Mayo Clinic College of Medicine and Science	1
Medical University of South Carolina	1
Methodist University	1
MGH Institute of Health Professions	1
North Central College	1
Rocky Mountain University of Health Professions	1
Tufts University	1
Tufts University - Phoenix, AZ	1
University of Dayton	1

University of Evansville	1	
University of Florida	1	
University of Hartford	1	
University of Indianapolis	1	
University of Miami	1	
University of New England	1	
University of Scranton	1	
University of South Carolina	1	
University of Tennessee at Chattanooga	1	
University of Utah	1	
University of Wisconsin - Madison	1	
Andrews University	2	
Cleveland State University	2	
Creighton University	2	
Midwestern University - Downers Grove	2	
Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science	2	
University of St. Augustine - Residential Program		
University of Pittsburgh	3	
University of Illinois at Chicago	4	
University of Toledo	4	
Northwestern University	5	
Oakland University	12	
Western Michigan University	13	
Wayne State University	16	
Central Michigan University	21	
University of Michigan - Flint		
Grand Valley State University		